TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/27/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Tobacco Distributors, Inc.		09/24/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Espinosa Cigars LLC
Doing Business As:	Espinosa Cigars
Street Address:	13170 SW 29th Street
City:	Miramar
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3314694	601 NICARAGUA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 305 965-5148

Email: fherrera@hnewmedia.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Herrera

Address Line 1: 1445 N. Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 7

Address Line 4: Delray Beach, FLORIDA 33414

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Herrera
Signature:	/FH/
	IRADEWARK

900234276 REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0668

OP \$40,00 3314694

Date:	09/25/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed TM Assignment United to Espinosa#page1.tif source=Executed TM Assignment United to Espinosa#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT "NUNC PRO TUNC"

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of July 27, 2012 from United Tobacco Distributors, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), To Espinosa Cigars, LLC. ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark (the Mark") and other intellectual property ("the Property") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Mark are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark and the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Mark is used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Assignor - UNITED TOBACCO DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

/s/ Orestes "Erik" Espinosa

by Orestes "Erik" Espinosa, President

Date: 9-25-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0670

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State	Of	Florida)
)
County	of	Broward)

On 92512 before me, ABID KHALL, Notary Public, personally appeared OLESTES ESPINOSE, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

[SEAL]

ABID ZUBIRI KHAN
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires May 21, 2015
Commission # EE 89168

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE

601 NICARAGUA 3,314,694 October 16, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 09/25/2012